

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 89

Sponsor: SENATOR HUGHES

Printer's No. 454

1 Amend Bill, page 67, line 4, by striking out the bracket  
2 before "for"

3 Amend Bill, page 67, line 4, by inserting a bracket before  
4 "women"

5 Amend Bill, page 67, line 4, by striking out the bracket  
6 after "girls"

7 Amend Bill, page 67, line 5, by striking out the bracket  
8 before "vocation"

9 Amend Bill, page 67, line 5, by striking out "] career"

10 Amend Bill, page 67, line 5, by inserting after "homemaking"  
11 ] nontraditional employment

12 Amend Bill, page 67, line 22, by inserting after "technical"  
13 marketing and

14 Amend Bill, page 67, line 24, by inserting a bracket before  
15 "designed"

16 Amend Bill, page 67, line 29, by inserting after "business."

17 ] which develops student potential for success in entering  
18 and advancing through careers in distribution, financing,  
19 marketing, storing and warehousing, pricing, product and service  
20 management and sales promotion and small business.

21 Amend Bill, page 67, line 30, by striking out "] Career and  
22 technical"

23 Amend Bill, page 67, line 30, by inserting after "homemaking"

1 ] Career and technical family and consumer sciences

2 Amend Bill, page 68, line 1, by inserting a bracket before  
3 "attitudes"

4 Amend Bill, page 68, line 2, by inserting after "economics"

5 ] of career and technical education which develops student  
6 potential for success in entering and advancing through careers  
7 involving parenting and child development, human development,  
8 nutrition, wellness and food science, along with hospitality and  
9 tourism, independent living, interpersonal relationships, home  
10 management, fashion marketing, resource management, consumer  
11 rights and financial literacy and career and family connections

12 Amend Bill, page 68, line 3, by inserting a bracket before  
13 "improve"

14 Amend Bill, page 68, line 4, by inserting after "life"

15 ] manage the multiple roles necessary to balance family,  
16 career and community responsibilities

17 Amend Bill, page 68, line 7, by inserting after "technical"  
18 marketing and

19 Amend Bill, page 68, line 7, by inserting after  
20 "occupational"

21 education

22 Amend Bill, page 68, lines 7 and 8, by striking out "] career  
23 and technical"

24 Amend Bill, page 68, line 8, by inserting after "homemaking"

25 ] career and technical family and consumer sciences

26 Amend Bill, page 68, line 14, by inserting after "technical"  
27 marketing and

28 Amend Bill, page 68, line 15, by striking out "] career and  
29 technical"

30 Amend Bill, page 68, line 15, by inserting after "homemaking"

31 ] career and technical family and consumer sciences

32 Amend Bill, page 68, line 29, by striking out "] career and

1 technical"

2 Amend Bill, page 68, line 29, by inserting after "homemaking"

3 ] career and technical family and consumer sciences

4 Amend Bill, page 69, line 2, by striking out "] Career and

5 technical"

6 Amend Bill, page 69, line 2, by inserting after "homemaking"

7 ] Career and technical family and consumer sciences

8 Amend Bill, page 69, line 30, by inserting a bracket before

9 "policemen,"

10 Amend Bill, page 69, line 30, by inserting after "firemen"

11 ] police officers, firefighters

12 Amend Bill, page 70, line 2, by striking out "Career and"

13 Amend Bill, page 70, line 9, by inserting a bracket before

14 "and"

15 Amend Bill, page 70, line 10, by inserting after "education"

16 ], computer and information technology"

17 Amend Bill, page 70, line 14, by inserting a bracket before

18 "competency"

19 Amend Bill, page 70, line 14, by inserting after

20 "bookkeeping,"

21 ] the areas of accounting and information technologies,

22 Amend Bill, page 70, line 14, by inserting a bracket before

23 "or"

24 Amend Bill, page 70, line 15, by inserting after

25 "stenographic"

26 ] computer applications, programming and operating systems,  
27 including hardware and software applications, entrepreneurship,  
28 international business, business math, finance, management  
29 concepts, consumer economics, budgeting, investing and taxes,  
30 personal finance, electronic commerce, business and consumer law

1 or business communications

2 Amend Bill, page 70, lines 26 and 27, by striking out "]"

3 career and technical homemaking, [" and inserting

4 homemaking,

5 Amend Bill, page 70, line 28, by inserting after "technical"

6 where it occurs the first time

7 family and consumer sciences, career and technical

8 Amend Bill, page 70, line 28, by inserting after "technical"

9 where it occurs the second time

10 marketing and

11 Amend Bill, page 70, line 29, by inserting after

12 "distributive"

13 occupational education

14 Amend Bill, page 70, line 29, by inserting a bracket before

15 "and" where it occurs the second time

16 Amend Bill, page 70, line 30, by inserting after

17 "occupational"

18 ], computer and information technology

19 Amend Bill, page 71, lines 7 and 8, by striking out "]" career

20 and technical homemaking, [" and inserting

21 homemaking,

22 Amend Bill, page 71, line 9, by inserting after "technical"

23 where it occurs the first time

24 family and consumer science, career and technical marketing

25 and

26 Amend Bill, page 71, line 9, by inserting after

27 "distributive"

28 occupational education

29 Amend Bill, page 71, line 10, by inserting a bracket before

30 "and"

31 Amend Bill, page 71, line 10, by inserting after

1 "occupational"  
2 ], computer and information technology  
3 Amend Bill, page 71, line 18, by striking out "] career and  
4 technical homemaking, [" and inserting  
5 homemaking,  
6 Amend Bill, page 71, line 19, by inserting after "technical"  
7 family and consumer science, career and technical marketing  
8 and  
9 Amend Bill, page 71, line 19, by inserting after  
10 "distributive"  
11 occupational education  
12 Amend Bill, page 71, line 20, by inserting a bracket before  
13 "and"  
14 Amend Bill, page 71, line 20, by inserting after  
15 "occupational"  
16 ], computer and information technology  
17 Amend Bill, page 72, lines 18 and 19, by striking out "]  
18 career and technical homemaking, and [" and inserting  
19 homemaking, and  
20 Amend Bill, page 72, line 19, by inserting after "technical"  
21 where it occurs the second time  
22 family and consumer science, and career and technical  
23 marketing and  
24 Amend Bill, page 72, line 20, by inserting after  
25 "occupational"  
26 education  
27 Amend Bill, page 72, line 28, by striking out "] career and  
28 technical homemaking, and [" and inserting  
29 homemaking, and  
30 Amend Bill, page 72, line 29, by inserting after "technical"  
31 family and consumer sciences, and career and technical  
32 marketing and

1 Amend Bill, page 72, line 29, by inserting after  
2 "occupational"  
3 education  
4 Amend Bill, page 73, lines 26 and 27, by striking out "]"  
5 career and technical homemaking, or [" and inserting  
6 homemaking, or  
7 Amend Bill, page 73, line 27, by inserting after "technical"  
8 family and consumer sciences, or career and technical  
9 marketing and  
10 Amend Bill, page 73, line 27, by inserting after  
11 "occupational"  
12 education  
13 Amend Bill, page 74, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "]" career  
14 and technical homemaking, or [" and inserting  
15 homemaking, or  
16 Amend Bill, page 74, line 4, by inserting after "technical"  
17 family and consumer sciences or career and technical  
18 marketing and  
19 Amend Bill, page 74, line 5, by inserting after  
20 "occupational"  
21 education  
22 Amend Bill, page 74, lines 17 and 18, by striking out "]"  
23 career and technical homemaking, or [" and inserting  
24 homemaking, or  
25 Amend Bill, page 74, line 18, by inserting after "technical"  
26 family and consumer sciences or career and technical  
27 marketing and  
28 Amend Bill, page 75, lines 20 and 21, by striking out "]"  
29 career and technical homemaking, [" and inserting  
30 homemaking,  
31 Amend Bill, page 75, line 21, by inserting after "technical"  
32 family and consumer sciences, career and technical

1 Amend Bill, page 75, line 22, by inserting after "technical"  
2 marketing and  
3 Amend Bill, page 75, line 22, by inserting after  
4 "occupational"  
5 education  
6 Amend Bill, page 76, lines 8 and 9, by striking out "]" career  
7 and technical homemaking, and [" and inserting  
8 homemaking, and  
9 Amend Bill, page 76, line 9, by inserting after "technical"  
10 family and consumer sciences, and career and technical  
11 marketing and  
12 Amend Bill, page 76, line 9, by inserting after  
13 "occupational"  
14 education  
15 Amend Bill, page 78, lines 12 and 13, by striking out "]"  
16 career and technical homemaking, business and [" and inserting  
17 homemaking, business and  
18 Amend Bill, page 78, line 14, by inserting after "technical"  
19 where it occurs the first time  
20 family and consumer sciences, business, computer and  
21 information technology and career and technical marketing and  
22 Amend Bill, page 92, lines 24 and 25, by striking out "]"  
23 career and technical homemaking, [" and inserting  
24 homemaking,  
25 Amend Bill, page 92, line 26, by inserting a bracket before  
26 the comma after "distributive"  
27 Amend Bill, page 92, line 26, by inserting a bracket after  
28 "distributive,"  
29 Amend Bill, page 119, line 6, by inserting after "education,"  
30 marketing and  
31 Amend Bill, page 119, line 6, by inserting after

1 "distributive"  
2 occupational  
3 Amend Bill, page 119, line 7, by inserting a bracket before  
4 "home"  
  
5 Amend Bill, page 119, line 7, by inserting after "economics"  
6 ] family and consumer sciences  
7 Amend Bill, page 119, line 7, by inserting after "education,"  
8 computer and information technology,  
9 Amend Bill, page 129, lines 15 and 16, by striking out "]"  
10 career and technical homemaking, [" and inserting  
11 homemaking,  
12 Amend Bill, page 129, line 16, by inserting after "technical"  
13 where it occurs the second time  
14 family and consumer sciences, career and technical marketing  
15 and  
16 Amend Bill, page 140, line 16, by inserting a bracket before  
17 "irreparable"  
  
18 Amend Bill, page 140, line 16, by inserting after  
19 "irreparable"  
20 ] irreparable